Page 1 of 8
DU-CST-ME-014 Rev 6 UKCA Type Examination Cert.
UKCA Type Examination Certificate Number: 0120/SGS0340
Schneider Electric
Schneider Electric Canada Inc.
2195 Keating Cross Road
Saanichton, British Columbia
Canada, V8M 2A5

5. Annex of Variants
Product Variant Identification Details:
Type Designation Description of meter
Product                   Model (SKU)                           Description
ION7400                   METSEION74001                    Polyphase, Active Import/ Export (kWh), Transformer Operated,
Auxiliary Power Supply, RS485, Dual Ethernet,
ANSI C12.19 Optical Port, USB, 1 Digital Output, 3 Digital Inputs
METSEION74101  Polyphase, Active Import/ Export (kWh), Transformer Operated,
Auxiliary Power Supply (20-60 VDC), RS485, Dual Ethernet, ANSI C12.19
Optical Port, USB, 1 Digital Output, 3 Digital Inputs
METSEION74001A   Polyphase, Active Import/ Export (kWh), Transformer Operated,
Auxiliary Power Supply, RS485, Dual Ethernet,
ANSI C12.19 Optical Port, USB, 1 Digital Output, 3 Digital Inputs
Advanced Integrated Display, MID
   METSEION74001E  Polyphase, Active Import/ Export (kWh), Transformer Operated,
Auxiliary Power Supply, RS485, Dual Ethernet,1 Digital Output, 3 Digital
Inputs Essential MID, integrated display
Aux Device             METSEPMFIBER  + 100BASE FX SC duplex connector
Modifications to the meter(s) described according to approval No. 0120/SGS0340 must be notified to the
issuing body to confirm the meter(s) continuing compliance to the relevant pattern approval standard(s).
 UKCA Type Examination Certificate Number:
0120/SGS0340
Issue Number: 6 Dated: 15th July 2025
DU-CST-ME-014 Rev 6 UKCA Type Examination Cert.
Page 8 of 8
6. Document Revision History
Issue Date Comments
1 20/12/2021 Initial Issue
2 04/05/2023
New firmware version 004.000.000. CRC 0x84d12d44
Alternative construction CPU PCBA, GEX43722
Corporate legal name changed. Replaced dba Power Measurement with
Schneider Electric Inc.
3 30/08/2023
METSEPMFIBER added to list of Aux Devices on the TEC (as an I/O
accessory)
4 20/12/2023 New model METSEION74101 added to approval
5 12/03/2024
New models METSEION74001A & METSEION74001E added to approval.
Updated firmware version 004.005.000. CRC 0xf770ec65
6 15/07/2025 New software version 004.006.000 & CRC 0x770611cb
This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions for Certification Services, available on request or accessible at